Multidisciplinary Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology, Volume 1, Issue 2, Pg. 223-234
223 | P a g e
M19-1-2-7-2014
Journal homepage: www.mjret.in
ISSN:2348 - 6953
Shinde Krishnat Arvind
Department of  Electrical Engg.
K.J. College of  Engineering

5. Give floder path and finish
6. Creat new source file.
7. In that space type code of project.
8. Save as extension .c
9. Source file right click and add file .c
10. Open and run (black icon)
11. Ensur that rs232 cable is coonect to dump kit.
12. Select programmer and RIC kit 2
13. Download the program in pic controller
14. after that kit is ready this massage will come.
6. RESULTS OF PROJECT
Microcontroller Pwm Pulse
Fig.9 Output pulses of PIC16F877A through pwm for25 % Duty cycle.
Multidisciplinary Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology, Volume 1, Issue 2, Pg. 223-234
232 | P a g e
M19-1-2-7-2014
Fig.10 Output pulses of PIC16F877A through pwm for50 % Duty cycle.
Fig.11 Output pulses of PIC16F877A through pwm for75 % Duty cycle.
7. OVERALL HARDWARE KIT OF PROJECT
Multidisciplinary Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology, Volume 1, Issue 2, Pg. 223-234
233 | P a g e
M19-1-2-7-2014
Fig.10 overall project diagram
8. CONCLUSION
Recent developments in science and technology provide a wide range scope of applications
of high performance DC motor drives in area such as rolling mills, chemical process, electric
trains, robotic manipulators and the home electric appliances require speed controllers to
perform tasks. DC motors have speed control capabilities, which means that speed, torque
and even direction of rotation can be changed at anytime to meet new condition.
The goal of this project is to design a DC motor speed control system by using
microcontroller PIC16F877A.The controller will maintain the speed at desired speed when
there is a variation of load. By varying the PWM signal from microcontroller to the motor
driver, motor speed can be controlled back to desired value easily.
ACKNOWLEGEMENT
Each and every effort requires a positive support from the many peoples and areas. We would
like to thank our respected HOD Prof. N. M. LOKHANDE. Who permitted and allowed us to
carry out project work using the facilities available in the department.We wish to extend our
thanks to the guidance which we receive from our project guide Prof. Jayashree Deka.
Multidisciplinary Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology, Volume 1, Issue 2, Pg. 223-234
234 | P a g e
M19-1-2-7-2014
REFERENCES